APPROVING TERMS OF A LEASE FOR A PORTION OF THE 

BUILDING KNOWN AS FUSE WEST LAFAYETTE (“FUSE”); AND 

2. AUTHORIZING THE TREASURER AND OTHER OFFICERS TO 
NEGOTIATE AND FINALIZE SUCH LEASE 

WHEREAS, The Trustees of Purdue University (the “Corporation”) desires to lease one 

hundred and seventy-three (173) beds for student housing and two (2) beds for residential 
assistants for a total of one hundred and seventy-five (175) beds at Fuse to meet projected 
enrollment demands for the academic years 2024-25 and 2025-26 (the “Lease”); 

WHEREAS, the Board has received and reviewed a proposal setting forth the terms of 

the Lease; 

WHEREAS, having reviewed the general terms and benefits of the proposed Lease, the